506942833 10/26/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6989670

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		09/17/2021		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA	·		
		Name	Execution Date	
LUXEMBOURG PATENT COMPANY		Y S.A.	09/17/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	ROTARE	ROTAREX S.A.		
Street Address:	24 RUE D	4 RUE DE DIEKIRCH		
City:	LINTGEN	INTGEN		
State/Country:	LUXEMBO	IBOURG		
Postal Code:	L-7440	'440		
	•			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 4			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 82		97593		
Patent Number: 8		51347		
Patent Number: 92		27161		
Patent Number: 100		072960		
			-	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
		60)286-0115		
		e e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
		-286-2929		
Email:	usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com, kgunter@cantorcolburn.com			
Correspondent Name:	CANTOR COLBURN LLP			
Address Line 1:	20 CHURCH STREET			
Address Line 2:	22	22ND FLOOR		
Address Line 4:	HA	RTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ETF0264_0314_0325_0650US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JENAE C. GUREFF		
SIGNATURE:		/Jenae C. Gureff/		
DATE SIGNED:		10/26/2021	10/26/2021	
Total Attachments: 1				

PATENT REEL: 057918 FRAME: 0006

ME LÉONIE GRETHEN

32A, Rue Zénon Bernard,

L-4031 Esch-sur-Alzette

Grand Duchy of Luxembourg

Tel: +352 53 04 41

Fax: +352 54 59 62

CERTIFICATE DATED 19¹⁸ OCTOBER, 2021

The undersigned, Me Léonie GRETHEN, notary residing in Esch-sur-Alzette, duly appointed in the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg, hereby attests and certifies what follows:

- I. That on the 17th September 2021, an extraordinary general Meeting of the Shareholders of ROTAREX S.A., a public limited company established under the laws of the Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg, having its registered office at 24, rue de Diekirch, L-7440 Lintgen, Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg, and registered with the *Registre de Commerce et des Sociétés* under number B 30984 has been held in my Ministry enacting the approval of the merger proposal between ROTAREX S.A. (the Absorbing Company) and LUXEMBOURG PATENT COMPANY S.A., a public limited company established under the laws of the Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg, having its registered office at 24, rue de Diekirch, L-7440 Lintgen, Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg, having its registered office at 24, rue de Diekirch, L-7440 Lintgen, Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg, and registered with the *Registre de Commerce et des Sociétés* under number B 41581 (the Absorbed Company) by way of absorption (the Merger) which Merger Proposal has been published in the *Recueil Electronique des Sociétés et Associations* (RESA) on 23rd July 2021 under reference RESA_2021_157.816.
- II. That following the deed signed in my Ministry on 17 September 2021 and published in the RESA on 23rd September 2021 under reference RESA_2021_203.307, the Absorbing Company is the owner of all the shares representing the entire share capital and all voting rights of the Absorbed Company, the Merger is subject to the specific provisions of article 1023-1 of the law of August 10, 1915, on commercial companies, as amended (the Law).
 - i. The Merger has become effective on 17 September 2021 and has become effective vis-àvis third parties at the date of the publication of the said deed approving the merger proposal on 23rd September 2021 having the following consequences ipso jure on the Effective Date:
 - ii. the universal transfer, both between the Absorbed Company and the Absorbing Company and towards third parties, of all of the assets and liabilities of the Absorbed Company to the Absorbing Company;
 - iii. the cessation of the Absorbed Company, which is dissolved without liquidation;
 - iv. the cancellation of all the shares of the Absorbed Company; and
 - v. all other consequences, as listed in the Merger Proposal.

Me Léonie Grethen





RECORDED: 10/26/2021

PATENT REEL: 057918 FRAME: 0007